from LIALDA/MEZAVANT, GATTEX/REVESTIVE and NATPARA.

LIALDA/MEZAVANT sales increased 18% due to an increase in prescription demand, resulting in a market share of
40% at the end of Q3 2016 and the impact of a price increase taken since Q3 2015.

GATTEX/REVESTIVE and NATPARA continued to perform well with sales increasing 35% and 238%, respectively,
primarily due to an increase in the numbers of patients on therapy.

Oncology
The Oncology franchise was acquired with Baxalta in June 2016 and includes sales of ONCASPAR. Reported sales
in Q3 2016 were $55 million and represent 4 percentage points of Shire’s reported product sales growth.

Ophthalmology
Product sales relate to XIIDRA, which was made available to patients on August 29, 2016. XIIDRA contributed $14
million of product sales in Q3 2016, primarily due to initial launch stocking.

Baxalta pro forma product sales growth
The following table presents Q3 2016 reported legacy Baxalta product sales compared with recast Q3 2015 pro forma
sales as previously reported by Baxalta following the separation from Baxter.

(in millions) Pro forma
Year on year growth

Reported product sales U.S. Sales
International

Sales Total Sales Reported
Non GAAP

CER

HEMOPHILIA $ 354.8 $ 347.6 $ 702.4 -5% -5%
INHIBITOR THERAPIES 73.3 108.4 181.7 -13% -13%
Hematology total 428.1 456.0 884.1 -6% -6%

IMMUNOGLOBULIN THERAPIES 381.2 91.3 472.5 +8% +9%
BIO THERAPEUTICS 71.6 62.4 134.0 -6% -5%
Immunology total 452.8 153.7 606.5 +5% +5%

Oncology total 44.9 10.5 55.4 +64% +64%

Total $ 925.8 $ 620.2 $ 1,546.0 -1% -1%

9

2. Royalties and other revenues

(in millions) Year on year growth
Revenue Reported Non GAAP CER

SENSIPAR Royalties $ 38.7 +11% +11%
3TC and ZEFFIX Royalties 16.2 +36% +36%
FOSRENOL Royalties 13.7 +4% -12%
ADDERALL XR Royalties 4.7 -34% -33%
Other Royalties and Revenues 63.4 +466% +462%
Total Royalties and Other Revenues $ 136.7 +75% +72%

Royalties and Other Revenues increased 75% in Q3 2016 compared with Q3 2015, primarily due to $39 million of
contract manufacturing revenue acquired with Baxalta.

3. Financial Details

Cost of sales

(in millions)
Q3 2016

% of product
sales Q3 2015